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BALTIC DOWNHILL CUP Stage 2 in Latvia
Downhill MTB

OFFICIAL Results

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE MEŽINSKIS Armands (LAT)
START REFEREE BĒRZA Linda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Saulains
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 28.0 °C

FINISH : 28.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Kordes trase Kordes trase
GATES
STARTING TIME 13:00 14:45

F = 0
Number of competitors: 63, Number of NSA: 3

FANS Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

25.07.2021  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 25.07.2021 at 21:04  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Nation Name Team Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 111 LAT EINMANE Gerda BLD racing 50.06 (1) 1:11.56 (1) 2:01.62

2 66 LAT LOGVINOVA Jana RideLifeGlobal 1:00.11 (2) 1:21.60 (2) 2:21.71 20.09

3 198 LAT SAMIĻINA Melisa BLD racing 1:23.46 (3) 1:36.11 (3) 2:59.57 57.95

4 22 LAT KORSAKA Linda 1:39.61 (4) 1:37.77 (4) 3:17.38 1:15.76

  U14  

1 100 LAT MELECIS Jēkabs Termo.lv Siltumsūkņi 50.15 (1) 1:01.21 (1) 1:51.36

2 36 LAT ŠLOSBERGS Jānis 58.04 (3) 1:14.20 (2) 2:12.24 20.88

3 74 LAT ŠPAKSTS Edvards 1:10.69 (4) 1:33.61 (3) 2:44.30 52.94

4 58 LAT BRIGMANIS Kristaps 57.70 (2) 1:48.41 (4) 2:46.11 54.75

5 12 LAT BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus Barons Velo 2:09.44 (5) 1:57.50 (5) 4:06.94 2:15.58

  Junior  

1 30 EST LUSENBERG Kenth Hawai Express 41.79 (2) 40.32 (1) 1:22.11

2 42 LAT ZAGORSKIS Dāvis 41.55 (1) 42.07 (2) 1:23.62 1.51

3 75 LAT RULLIS Patriks TANDEMSDH 42.11 (3) 42.35 (3) 1:24.46 2.35

4 67 LAT KOKS Kevins BLD Racing 43.24 (4) 44.46 (5) 1:27.70 5.59

5 20 EST PARNAMETS Taavi 45.47 (6) 43.45 (4) 1:28.92 6.81

6 11 LAT ELSTS Gustavs-Dāgs BLD racing 44.74 (5) 49.04 (8) 1:33.78 11.67

7 27 EST PETERSON Mark BLD Racing 47.52 (10) 47.10 (6) 1:34.62 12.51

8 187 LTU KEBLYS Vilius 46.84 (8) 48.91 (7) 1:35.75 13.64

9 104 LAT ZABILEVSKIS Daniels 47.13 (9) 58.18 (10) 1:45.31 23.20

10 77 LAT RUPEIKS Rihards Baldone DH 46.39 (7) 1:00.18 (11) 1:46.57 24.46

11 62 LAT BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs 56.92 (14) 56.45 (9) 1:53.37 31.26

12 48 LAT ANSONS Henrijs Baldone DH 52.26 (12) 1:08.70 (12) 2:00.96 38.85

13 23 LAT STUGLIS Sandis 52.96 (13) 1:18.72 (13) 2:11.68 49.57

14 37 EST KOOK Karl Kevin 48.59 (11) 1:25.99 (14) 2:14.58 52.47

15 89 LAT CUNĀBELS Niks 57.52 (15) 1:40.18 (15) 2:37.70 1:15.59

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

57 LAT ŠILOVS Nikita 1:12.92 DNF
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BALTIC DOWNHILL CUP Stage 2 in Latvia

Downhill MTB

OFFICIAL Results

FANS Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

25.07.2021  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 25.07.2021 at 21:04  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Nation Name Team Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Master  

1 39 LAT BRĪVERS Agris 43.02 (3) 39.68 (1) 1:22.70

2 44 LAT RANKS Raivis 42.70 (1) 41.66 (2) 1:24.36 1.66

3 25 LAT SIMSONS Edgars NSNASB 42.97 (2) 49.03 (4) 1:32.00 9.30

4 87 LAT VIŠA Ronalds 45.42 (6) 48.12 (3) 1:33.54 10.84

5 92 LAT SIMSONS Reinis Nav Skila, Nav Ātruma & Sasodī 43.70 (4) 49.89 (6) 1:33.59 10.89

6 88 LAT STRAZDINS Peteris 44.05 (5) 53.98 (8) 1:38.03 15.33

7 108 LAT ŽARINOVS Kaspars 48.53 (8) 49.71 (5) 1:38.24 15.54

8 84 LAT KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Oskars 49.07 (9) 51.00 (7) 1:40.07 17.37

9 73 LAT BARISS Daumants Twg 49.28 (10) 57.35 (9) 1:46.63 23.93

10 8 LAT BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Arvīds Barons Velo 50.40 (11) 59.04 (10) 1:49.44 26.74

11 13 LAT ATVARS Rolands Pociems 45.80 (7) 1:06.66 (12) 1:52.46 29.76

12 82 LAT RODERTS Gatis 50.73 (12) 1:02.30 (11) 1:53.03 30.33

  Hobby FS  

1 9 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers TANDEMSDH 40.31 (1) 39.83 (2) 1:20.14

2 99 LAT BLUMBERGS Ansis 44.72 (7) 38.58 (1) 1:23.30 3.16

3 64 LAT BAHMANIS Gints TANDEMSDH 42.23 (3) 42.04 (5) 1:24.27 4.13

4 28 LAT MELNALKSNIS Edgars VELOSHOPS 41.49 (2) 43.19 (6) 1:24.68 4.54

5 60 LAT KOLUŠKINS Jānis NSNASB 43.80 (6) 41.61 (4) 1:25.41 5.27

6 94 LAT KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels veloshop 43.00 (4) 43.66 (8) 1:26.66 6.52

7 91 LAT LEPERS Sergejs 43.09 (5) 43.96 (9) 1:27.05 6.91

8 69 EST TŠURIS Denis MasterSport 44.76 (8) 43.26 (7) 1:28.02 7.88

9 110 LAT EGLĪTIS Gvido 49.77 (11) 41.26 (3) 1:31.03 10.89

10 98 LAT LEIERS Ritvars 45.26 (9) 46.89 (10) 1:32.15 12.01

11 41 LAT BRŪNS Kristaps 49.86 (12) 56.85 (12) 1:46.71 26.57

12 79 LAT APINIS Edgars TANDEMSDH 47.37 (10) 1:13.12 (13) 2:00.49 40.35

13 68 LAT MAZBERGS Kristers 1:07.97 (13) 52.97 (11) 2:00.94 40.80

  Elite  

1 3 EST PILV Armin AP spordiklubi 40.19 (3) 40.27 (3) 1:20.46

2 17 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš TANDEMSDH 40.70 (5) 40.76 (4) 1:21.46 1.00

3 93 LAT VIMBA Henrijs Dakoziemeļvidzeme 41.29 (6) 41.03 (5) 1:22.32 1.86

4 1 LAT LIEPIŅŠ Tālis 45.56 (10) 37.60 (1) 1:23.16 2.70

5 33 LAT LUŠČENOKS Juris 42.08 (8) 41.31 (6) 1:23.39 2.93

6 86 LTU PEČIUKAITIS Tomas Downhill Team Lithuania 41.61 (7) 42.48 (8) 1:24.09 3.63

7 55 LAT MARČENKOVS Armands 39.21 (2) 46.91 (10) 1:26.12 5.66

8 2 EST KIRSIPUU Hendrik Funtimez Crew 38.99 (1) 48.23 (12) 1:27.22 6.76

9 103 LAT BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš-Raimonds Ride Life 40.34 (4) 47.55 (11) 1:27.89 7.43

10 80 LTU SUKYS Jokubas 42.98 (9) 45.64 (9) 1:28.62 8.16

11 38 LAT KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis KK Racing Team 46.42 (11) 42.32 (7) 1:28.74 8.28

12 81 LAT ŠČERBIŅINS Mārcis 1:01.35 (13) 40.08 (2) 1:41.43 20.97

13 101 LTU DUDAS Steponas Downhill Team Lithuania 48.61 (12) 53.45 (13) 1:42.06 21.60
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BALTIC DOWNHILL CUP Stage 2 in Latvia
Downhill MTB

Run Ranking 1

FANS Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

25.07.2021  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 25.07.2021 at 14:00  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 111 EINMANE Gerda LAT 27.44 (1) 12.06 (1) 10.56 (1) 50.06

2 66 LOGVINOVA Jana LAT 34.23 (2) 13.95 (2) 11.93 (3) 1:00.11 10.05

3 198 SAMIĻINA Melisa LAT 49.70 (3) 16.32 (4) 17.44 (4) 1:23.46 33.40

4 22 KORSAKA Linda LAT 1:13.71 (4) 14.71 (3) 11.19 (2) 1:39.61 49.55

  U14  

1 100 MELECIS Jēkabs LAT 26.50 (1) 12.72 (1) 10.93 (2) 50.15

2 58 BRIGMANIS Kristaps LAT 31.94 (2) 13.33 (3) 12.43 (3) 57.70 7.55

3 36 ŠLOSBERGS Jānis LAT 34.32 (3) 12.84 (2) 10.88 (1) 58.04 7.89

4 74 ŠPAKSTS Edvards LAT 40.16 (4) 17.11 (4) 13.42 (4) 1:10.69 20.54

5 12 BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus LAT 1:01.88 (5) 50.45 (5) 17.11 (5) 2:09.44 1:19.29

  Junior  

1 42 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 21.90 (1) 10.19 (2) 9.46 (4) 41.55

2 30 LUSENBERG Kenth EST 22.23 (2) 10.22 (3) 9.34 (3) 41.79 0.24

3 75 RULLIS Patriks LAT 22.34 (3) 10.54 (5) 9.23 (1) 42.11 0.56

4 67 KOKS Kevins LAT 23.31 (5) 10.41 (4) 9.52 (5) 43.24 1.69

5 11 ELSTS Gustavs-Dāgs LAT 22.49 (4) 11.86 (8) 10.39 (11) 44.74 3.19

6 20 PARNAMETS Taavi EST 26.41 (12) 9.83 (1) 9.23 (1) 45.47 3.92

7 77 RUPEIKS Rihards LAT 24.51 (9) 11.52 (7) 10.36 (10) 46.39 4.84

8 187 KEBLYS Vilius LTU 24.39 (8) 11.94 (9) 10.51 (12) 46.84 5.29

9 104 ZABILEVSKIS Daniels LAT 23.99 (6) 13.57 (12) 9.57 (6) 47.13 5.58

10 27 PETERSON Mark EST 26.26 (11) 11.19 (6) 10.07 (8) 47.52 5.97

11 37 KOOK Karl Kevin EST 25.53 (10) 12.90 (10) 10.16 (9) 48.59 7.04

12 48 ANSONS Henrijs LAT 28.00 (13) 13.62 (13) 10.64 (14) 52.26 10.71

13 23 STUGLIS Sandis LAT 24.37 (7) 18.03 (15) 10.56 (13) 52.96 11.41

14 62 BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs LAT 33.48 (16) 13.41 (11) 10.03 (7) 56.92 15.37

15 89 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 32.23 (15) 14.32 (14) 10.97 (15) 57.52 15.97

16 57 ŠILOVS Nikita LAT 32.10 (14) 25.55 (16) 15.27 (16) 1:12.92 31.37

  Master  

1 44 RANKS Raivis LAT 22.05 (1) 10.63 (1) 10.02 (5) 42.70

2 25 SIMSONS Edgars LAT 22.33 (3) 10.73 (2) 9.91 (2) 42.97 0.27

3 39 BRĪVERS Agris LAT 22.25 (2) 10.81 (3) 9.96 (3) 43.02 0.32

4 92 SIMSONS Reinis LAT 22.71 (4) 10.98 (4) 10.01 (4) 43.70 1.00

5 88 STRAZDINS Peteris LAT 23.32 (5) 11.38 (5) 9.35 (1) 44.05 1.35

6 87 VIŠA Ronalds LAT 23.48 (6) 11.87 (8) 10.07 (6) 45.42 2.72

7 13 ATVARS Rolands LAT 24.07 (7) 11.43 (7) 10.30 (7) 45.80 3.10

8 108 ŽARINOVS Kaspars LAT 24.10 (8) 13.32 (12) 11.11 (11) 48.53 5.83

9 84 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Oskars LAT 25.74 (9) 12.93 (10) 10.40 (8) 49.07 6.37

10 73 BARISS Daumants LAT 27.16 (11) 11.41 (6) 10.71 (10) 49.28 6.58

11 8 BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Arvīds LAT 27.54 (12) 12.37 (9) 10.49 (9) 50.40 7.70
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BALTIC DOWNHILL CUP Stage 2 in Latvia

Downhill MTB

Run Ranking 1

FANS Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16

25.07.2021  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv 25.07.2021 at 14:00  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

12 82 RODERTS Gatis LAT 26.46 (10) 13.11 (11) 11.16 (12) 50.73 8.03

  Hobby FS  

1 9 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 21.05 (1) 9.89 (1) 9.37 (2) 40.31

2 28 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 21.94 (3) 10.25 (2) 9.30 (1) 41.49 1.18

3 64 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 21.95 (4) 10.77 (5) 9.51 (3) 42.23 1.92

4 94 KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels LAT 22.23 (5) 10.94 (7) 9.83 (7) 43.00 2.69

5 91 LEPERS Sergejs LAT 22.50 (6) 10.91 (6) 9.68 (5) 43.09 2.78

6 60 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 22.97 (7) 10.61 (4) 10.22 (10) 43.80 3.49

7 99 BLUMBERGS Ansis LAT 21.20 (2) 13.55 (12) 9.97 (8) 44.72 4.41

8 69 TŠURIS Denis EST 23.62 (8) 11.32 (9) 9.82 (6) 44.76 4.45

9 98 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 24.04 (9) 11.04 (8) 10.18 (9) 45.26 4.95

10 79 APINIS Edgars LAT 24.60 (10) 11.67 (10) 11.10 (13) 47.37 7.06

11 110 EGLĪTIS Gvido LAT 29.71 (12) 10.43 (3) 9.63 (4) 49.77 9.46

12 41 BRŪNS Kristaps LAT 26.15 (11) 12.79 (11) 10.92 (11) 49.86 9.55

13 68 MAZBERGS Kristers LAT 29.92 (13) 27.11 (13) 10.94 (12) 1:07.97 27.66

  Elite  

1 2 KIRSIPUU Hendrik EST 21.03 (2) 9.35 (2) 8.61 (1) 38.99

2 55 MARČENKOVS Armands LAT 20.59 (1) 9.63 (3) 8.99 (3) 39.21 0.22

3 3 PILV Armin EST 21.50 (7) 8.13 (1) 10.56 (13) 40.19 1.20

4 103 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš-Raimonds LAT 21.14 (4) 10.00 (5) 9.20 (6) 40.34 1.35

5 17 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 21.11 (3) 10.40 (10) 9.19 (5) 40.70 1.71

6 93 VIMBA Henrijs LAT 21.33 (6) 10.39 (8) 9.57 (9) 41.29 2.30

7 86 PEČIUKAITIS Tomas LTU 22.03 (8) 9.99 (4) 9.59 (10) 41.61 2.62

8 33 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 22.34 (9) 10.38 (7) 9.36 (7) 42.08 3.09

9 80 SUKYS Jokubas LTU 22.77 (10) 10.79 (11) 9.42 (8) 42.98 3.99

10 1 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 21.22 (5) 15.25 (13) 9.09 (4) 45.56 6.57

11 38 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 27.26 (12) 10.39 (8) 8.77 (2) 46.42 7.43

12 101 DUDAS Steponas LTU 23.29 (11) 15.12 (12) 10.20 (12) 48.61 9.62

13 81 ŠČERBIŅINS Mārcis LAT 41.43 (13) 10.11 (6) 9.81 (11) 1:01.35 22.36
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BALTIC DOWNHILL CUP Stage 2 in Latvia
Downhill MTB

Run Ranking 2

FANS Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvFANS Timing dzintars@rossignol.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 8.0.16
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 111 EINMANE Gerda LAT 37.42 (1) 25.60 (2) 8.54 (1) 1:11.56

2 66 LOGVINOVA Jana LAT 52.81 (4) 19.82 (1) 8.97 (2) 1:21.60 10.04

3 198 SAMIĻINA Melisa LAT 49.27 (3) 36.33 (3) 10.51 (4) 1:36.11 24.55

4 22 KORSAKA Linda LAT 49.07 (2) 39.50 (4) 9.20 (3) 1:37.77 26.21

  U14  

1 100 MELECIS Jēkabs LAT 33.28 (1) 19.55 (1) 8.38 (2) 1:01.21

2 36 ŠLOSBERGS Jānis LAT 35.67 (2) 30.27 (2) 8.26 (1) 1:14.20 12.99

3 74 ŠPAKSTS Edvards LAT 51.13 (3) 31.86 (3) 10.62 (4) 1:33.61 32.40

4 58 BRIGMANIS Kristaps LAT 52.58 (4) 46.06 (4) 9.77 (3) 1:48.41 47.20

5 12 BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus LAT 56.65 (5) 49.08 (5) 11.77 (5) 1:57.50 56.29

  Junior  

1 30 LUSENBERG Kenth EST 21.12 (2) 12.17 (1) 7.03 (1) 40.32

2 42 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 21.98 (4) 12.81 (2) 7.28 (3) 42.07 1.75

3 75 RULLIS Patriks LAT 21.24 (3) 13.54 (5) 7.57 (4) 42.35 2.03

4 20 PARNAMETS Taavi EST 20.90 (1) 14.98 (7) 7.57 (4) 43.45 3.13

5 67 KOKS Kevins LAT 23.07 (5) 13.43 (4) 7.96 (10) 44.46 4.14

6 27 PETERSON Mark EST 24.28 (6) 15.25 (8) 7.57 (4) 47.10 6.78

7 187 KEBLYS Vilius LTU 25.04 (7) 15.80 (10) 8.07 (11) 48.91 8.59

8 11 ELSTS Gustavs-Dāgs LAT 27.95 (8) 13.39 (3) 7.70 (8) 49.04 8.72

9 62 BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs LAT 31.53 (9) 17.34 (12) 7.58 (7) 56.45 16.13

10 104 ZABILEVSKIS Daniels LAT 36.64 (12) 14.28 (6) 7.26 (2) 58.18 17.86

11 77 RUPEIKS Rihards LAT 35.29 (11) 17.00 (11) 7.89 (9) 1:00.18 19.86

12 48 ANSONS Henrijs LAT 34.41 (10) 25.98 (13) 8.31 (13) 1:08.70 28.38

13 23 STUGLIS Sandis LAT 54.94 (15) 15.42 (9) 8.36 (14) 1:18.72 38.40

14 37 KOOK Karl Kevin EST 45.07 (13) 32.71 (14) 8.21 (12) 1:25.99 45.67

15 89 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 49.61 (14) 41.27 (15) 9.30 (15) 1:40.18 59.86

  Master  

1 39 BRĪVERS Agris LAT 20.27 (1) 12.18 (1) 7.23 (2) 39.68

2 44 RANKS Raivis LAT 21.20 (2) 13.18 (2) 7.28 (4) 41.66 1.98

3 87 VIŠA Ronalds LAT 23.65 (4) 17.22 (7) 7.25 (3) 48.12 8.44

4 25 SIMSONS Edgars LAT 27.81 (8) 14.09 (3) 7.13 (1) 49.03 9.35

5 108 ŽARINOVS Kaspars LAT 24.77 (5) 17.37 (10) 7.57 (8) 49.71 10.03

6 92 SIMSONS Reinis LAT 21.59 (3) 20.95 (11) 7.35 (5) 49.89 10.21

7 84 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Oskars LAT 25.75 (6) 17.25 (8) 8.00 (10) 51.00 11.32

8 88 STRAZDINS Peteris LAT 30.92 (9) 15.67 (5) 7.39 (6) 53.98 14.30

9 73 BARISS Daumants LAT 34.73 (11) 15.23 (4) 7.39 (6) 57.35 17.67

10 8 BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Arvīds LAT 33.78 (10) 17.27 (9) 7.99 (9) 59.04 19.36

11 82 RODERTS Gatis LAT 27.32 (7) 26.94 (12) 8.04 (11) 1:02.30 22.62

12 13 ATVARS Rolands LAT 41.96 (12) 16.38 (6) 8.32 (12) 1:06.66 26.98
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BALTIC DOWNHILL CUP Stage 2 in Latvia

Downhill MTB

Run Ranking 2
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Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Hobby FS  

1 99 BLUMBERGS Ansis LAT 20.08 (1) 11.60 (1) 6.90 (1) 38.58

2 9 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 20.48 (2) 12.18 (2) 7.17 (2) 39.83 1.25

3 110 EGLĪTIS Gvido LAT 21.63 (5) 12.20 (3) 7.43 (6) 41.26 2.68

4 60 KOLUŠKINS Jānis LAT 20.84 (3) 13.23 (5) 7.54 (8) 41.61 3.03

5 64 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 21.84 (7) 12.96 (4) 7.24 (3) 42.04 3.46

6 28 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 22.40 (9) 13.38 (6) 7.41 (5) 43.19 4.61

7 69 TŠURIS Denis EST 21.75 (6) 13.57 (7) 7.94 (10) 43.26 4.68

8 94 KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels LAT 21.46 (4) 14.93 (9) 7.27 (4) 43.66 5.08

9 91 LEPERS Sergejs LAT 22.14 (8) 14.35 (8) 7.47 (7) 43.96 5.38

10 98 LEIERS Ritvars LAT 23.64 (10) 15.66 (10) 7.59 (9) 46.89 8.31

11 68 MAZBERGS Kristers LAT 24.99 (11) 19.36 (12) 8.62 (11) 52.97 14.39

12 41 BRŪNS Kristaps LAT 28.42 (12) 19.59 (13) 8.84 (12) 56.85 18.27

13 79 APINIS Edgars LAT 46.29 (13) 17.97 (11) 8.86 (13) 1:13.12 34.54

  Elite  

1 1 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 18.83 (1) 11.79 (1) 6.98 (2) 37.60

2 81 ŠČERBIŅINS Mārcis LAT 20.95 (7) 12.22 (2) 6.91 (1) 40.08 2.48

3 3 PILV Armin EST 20.34 (4) 12.93 (6) 7.00 (3) 40.27 2.67

4 17 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 21.01 (8) 12.75 (5) 7.00 (3) 40.76 3.16

5 93 VIMBA Henrijs LAT 20.10 (3) 13.63 (8) 7.30 (7) 41.03 3.43

6 33 LUŠČENOKS Juris LAT 21.73 (9) 12.51 (3) 7.07 (5) 41.31 3.71

7 38 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 22.29 (10) 12.71 (4) 7.32 (8) 42.32 4.72

8 86 PEČIUKAITIS Tomas LTU 20.86 (6) 14.02 (9) 7.60 (12) 42.48 4.88

9 80 SUKYS Jokubas LTU 23.87 (12) 14.21 (10) 7.56 (10) 45.64 8.04

10 55 MARČENKOVS Armands LAT 19.36 (2) 20.11 (12) 7.44 (9) 46.91 9.31

11 103 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš-Raimonds LAT 20.56 (5) 19.41 (11) 7.58 (11) 47.55 9.95

12 2 KIRSIPUU Hendrik EST 27.67 (13) 13.29 (7) 7.27 (6) 48.23 10.63

13 101 DUDAS Steponas LTU 22.86 (11) 22.42 (13) 8.17 (13) 53.45 15.85
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Rank Bib Nation Name (Rank) Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 111 LAT EINMANE Gerda (1) Women 50.06 (1) 1:11.56 (1) 2:01.62

2 66 LAT LOGVINOVA Jana (2) Women 1:00.11 (2) 1:21.60 (2) 2:21.71 20.09

3 198 LAT SAMIĻINA Melisa (3) Women 1:23.46 (3) 1:36.11 (3) 2:59.57 57.95

4 22 LAT KORSAKA Linda (4) Women 1:39.61 (4) 1:37.77 (4) 3:17.38 1:15.76

  Men  

1 9 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers (1) Hobby FS 40.31 (4) 39.83 (4) 1:20.14

2 3 EST PILV Armin (1) Elite 40.19 (3) 40.27 (6) 1:20.46 0.32

3 17 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš (2) Elite 40.70 (6) 40.76 (8) 1:21.46 1.32

4 30 EST LUSENBERG Kenth (1) Junior 41.79 (11) 40.32 (7) 1:22.11 1.97

5 93 LAT VIMBA Henrijs (3) Elite 41.29 (7) 41.03 (9) 1:22.32 2.18

6 39 LAT BRĪVERS Agris (1) Master 43.02 (19) 39.68 (3) 1:22.70 2.56

7 1 LAT LIEPIŅŠ Tālis (4) Elite 45.56 (31) 37.60 (1) 1:23.16 3.02

8 99 LAT BLUMBERGS Ansis (2) Hobby FS 44.72 (25) 38.58 (2) 1:23.30 3.16

9 33 LAT LUŠČENOKS Juris (5) Elite 42.08 (12) 41.31 (11) 1:23.39 3.25

10 42 LAT ZAGORSKIS Dāvis (2) Junior 41.55 (9) 42.07 (15) 1:23.62 3.48

11 86 LTU PEČIUKAITIS Tomas (6) Elite 41.61 (10) 42.48 (18) 1:24.09 3.95

12 64 LAT BAHMANIS Gints (3) Hobby FS 42.23 (14) 42.04 (14) 1:24.27 4.13

13 44 LAT RANKS Raivis (2) Master 42.70 (15) 41.66 (13) 1:24.36 4.22

14 75 LAT RULLIS Patriks (3) Junior 42.11 (13) 42.35 (17) 1:24.46 4.32

15 28 LAT MELNALKSNIS Edgars (4) Hobby FS 41.49 (8) 43.19 (19) 1:24.68 4.54

16 60 LAT KOLUŠKINS Jānis (5) Hobby FS 43.80 (23) 41.61 (12) 1:25.41 5.27

17 55 LAT MARČENKOVS Armands (7) Elite 39.21 (2) 46.91 (27) 1:26.12 5.98

18 94 LAT KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels (6) Hobby FS 43.00 (18) 43.66 (22) 1:26.66 6.52

19 91 LAT LEPERS Sergejs (7) Hobby FS 43.09 (20) 43.96 (23) 1:27.05 6.91

20 2 EST KIRSIPUU Hendrik (8) Elite 38.99 (1) 48.23 (31) 1:27.22 7.08

21 67 LAT KOKS Kevins (4) Junior 43.24 (21) 44.46 (24) 1:27.70 7.56

22 103 LAT BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš-Raimonds (9) Elite 40.34 (5) 47.55 (29) 1:27.89 7.75

23 69 EST TŠURIS Denis (8) Hobby FS 44.76 (27) 43.26 (20) 1:28.02 7.88

24 80 LTU SUKYS Jokubas (10) Elite 42.98 (17) 45.64 (25) 1:28.62 8.48

25 38 LAT KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis (11) Elite 46.42 (34) 42.32 (16) 1:28.74 8.60

26 20 EST PARNAMETS Taavi (5) Junior 45.47 (30) 43.45 (21) 1:28.92 8.78

27 110 LAT EGLĪTIS Gvido (9) Hobby FS 49.77 (44) 41.26 (10) 1:31.03 10.89

28 25 LAT SIMSONS Edgars (3) Master 42.97 (16) 49.03 (33) 1:32.00 11.86

29 98 LAT LEIERS Ritvars (10) Hobby FS 45.26 (28) 46.89 (26) 1:32.15 12.01

30 87 LAT VIŠA Ronalds (4) Master 45.42 (29) 48.12 (30) 1:33.54 13.40

31 92 LAT SIMSONS Reinis (5) Master 43.70 (22) 49.89 (36) 1:33.59 13.45

32 11 LAT ELSTS Gustavs-Dāgs (6) Junior 44.74 (26) 49.04 (34) 1:33.78 13.64

33 27 EST PETERSON Mark (7) Junior 47.52 (38) 47.10 (28) 1:34.62 14.48

34 187 LTU KEBLYS Vilius (8) Junior 46.84 (35) 48.91 (32) 1:35.75 15.61

35 88 LAT STRAZDINS Peteris (6) Master 44.05 (24) 53.98 (40) 1:38.03 17.89

36 108 LAT ŽARINOVS Kaspars (7) Master 48.53 (39) 49.71 (35) 1:38.24 18.10

37 84 LAT KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Oskars (8) Master 49.07 (42) 51.00 (37) 1:40.07 19.93

38 81 LAT ŠČERBIŅINS Mārcis (12) Elite 1:01.35 (55) 40.08 (5) 1:41.43 21.29

39 101 LTU DUDAS Steponas (13) Elite 48.61 (41) 53.45 (39) 1:42.06 21.92

40 104 LAT ZABILEVSKIS Daniels (9) Junior 47.13 (36) 58.18 (44) 1:45.31 25.17
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Rank Bib Nation Name (Rank) Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

41 77 LAT RUPEIKS Rihards (10) Junior 46.39 (33) 1:00.18 (46) 1:46.57 26.43

42 73 LAT BARISS Daumants (9) Master 49.28 (43) 57.35 (43) 1:46.63 26.49

43 41 LAT BRŪNS Kristaps (11) Hobby FS 49.86 (45) 56.85 (42) 1:46.71 26.57

44 8 LAT BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Arvīds (10) Master 50.40 (47) 59.04 (45) 1:49.44 29.30

45 100 LAT MELECIS Jēkabs (1) U14 50.15 (46) 1:01.21 (47) 1:51.36 31.22

46 13 LAT ATVARS Rolands (11) Master 45.80 (32) 1:06.66 (49) 1:52.46 32.32

47 82 LAT RODERTS Gatis (12) Master 50.73 (48) 1:02.30 (48) 1:53.03 32.89

48 62 LAT BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs (11) Junior 56.92 (51) 56.45 (41) 1:53.37 33.23

49 79 LAT APINIS Edgars (12) Hobby FS 47.37 (37) 1:13.12 (51) 2:00.49 40.35

50 68 LAT MAZBERGS Kristers (13) Hobby FS 1:07.97 (56) 52.97 (38) 2:00.94 40.80

51 48 LAT ANSONS Henrijs (12) Junior 52.26 (49) 1:08.70 (50) 2:00.96 40.82

52 23 LAT STUGLIS Sandis (13) Junior 52.96 (50) 1:18.72 (53) 2:11.68 51.54

53 36 LAT ŠLOSBERGS Jānis (2) U14 58.04 (54) 1:14.20 (52) 2:12.24 52.10

54 37 EST KOOK Karl Kevin (14) Junior 48.59 (40) 1:25.99 (54) 2:14.58 54.44

55 89 LAT CUNĀBELS Niks (15) Junior 57.52 (52) 1:40.18 (56) 2:37.70 1:17.56

56 74 LAT ŠPAKSTS Edvards (3) U14 1:10.69 (57) 1:33.61 (55) 2:44.30 1:24.16

57 58 LAT BRIGMANIS Kristaps (4) U14 57.70 (53) 1:48.41 (57) 2:46.11 1:25.97

58 12 LAT BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus (5) U14 2:09.44 (59) 1:57.50 (58) 4:06.94 2:46.80

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

57 LAT ŠILOVS Nikita Junior 1:12.92 DNF
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  EST  

1 3 EST PILV Armin (1) Elite 40.19 (2) 40.27 (1) 1:20.46

2 30 EST LUSENBERG Kenth (1) Junior 41.79 (3) 40.32 (2) 1:22.11 1.65

3 2 EST KIRSIPUU Hendrik (2) Elite 38.99 (1) 48.23 (6) 1:27.22 6.76

4 69 EST TŠURIS Denis (1) Hobby FS 44.76 (4) 43.26 (3) 1:28.02 7.56

5 20 EST PARNAMETS Taavi (2) Junior 45.47 (5) 43.45 (4) 1:28.92 8.46

6 27 EST PETERSON Mark (3) Junior 47.52 (6) 47.10 (5) 1:34.62 14.16

7 37 EST KOOK Karl Kevin (4) Junior 48.59 (7) 1:25.99 (7) 2:14.58 54.12

  LAT  

1 9 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers (1) Hobby FS 40.31 (2) 39.83 (4) 1:20.14

2 17 LAT BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš (1) Elite 40.70 (4) 40.76 (6) 1:21.46 1.32

3 93 LAT VIMBA Henrijs (2) Elite 41.29 (5) 41.03 (7) 1:22.32 2.18

4 39 LAT BRĪVERS Agris (1) Master 43.02 (14) 39.68 (3) 1:22.70 2.56

5 1 LAT LIEPIŅŠ Tālis (3) Elite 45.56 (24) 37.60 (1) 1:23.16 3.02

6 99 LAT BLUMBERGS Ansis (2) Hobby FS 44.72 (20) 38.58 (2) 1:23.30 3.16

7 33 LAT LUŠČENOKS Juris (4) Elite 42.08 (8) 41.31 (9) 1:23.39 3.25

8 42 LAT ZAGORSKIS Dāvis (1) Junior 41.55 (7) 42.07 (13) 1:23.62 3.48

9 64 LAT BAHMANIS Gints (3) Hobby FS 42.23 (10) 42.04 (12) 1:24.27 4.13

10 44 LAT RANKS Raivis (2) Master 42.70 (11) 41.66 (11) 1:24.36 4.22

11 75 LAT RULLIS Patriks (2) Junior 42.11 (9) 42.35 (15) 1:24.46 4.32

12 28 LAT MELNALKSNIS Edgars (4) Hobby FS 41.49 (6) 43.19 (16) 1:24.68 4.54

13 60 LAT KOLUŠKINS Jānis (5) Hobby FS 43.80 (18) 41.61 (10) 1:25.41 5.27

14 55 LAT MARČENKOVS Armands (5) Elite 39.21 (1) 46.91 (21) 1:26.12 5.98

15 94 LAT KĀRKLIŅŠ Daniels (6) Hobby FS 43.00 (13) 43.66 (17) 1:26.66 6.52

16 91 LAT LEPERS Sergejs (7) Hobby FS 43.09 (15) 43.96 (18) 1:27.05 6.91

17 67 LAT KOKS Kevins (3) Junior 43.24 (16) 44.46 (19) 1:27.70 7.56

18 103 LAT BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš-Raimonds (6) Elite 40.34 (3) 47.55 (22) 1:27.89 7.75

19 38 LAT KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis (7) Elite 46.42 (27) 42.32 (14) 1:28.74 8.60

20 110 LAT EGLĪTIS Gvido (8) Hobby FS 49.77 (33) 41.26 (8) 1:31.03 10.89

21 25 LAT SIMSONS Edgars (3) Master 42.97 (12) 49.03 (24) 1:32.00 11.86

22 98 LAT LEIERS Ritvars (9) Hobby FS 45.26 (22) 46.89 (20) 1:32.15 12.01

23 87 LAT VIŠA Ronalds (4) Master 45.42 (23) 48.12 (23) 1:33.54 13.40

24 92 LAT SIMSONS Reinis (5) Master 43.70 (17) 49.89 (27) 1:33.59 13.45

25 11 LAT ELSTS Gustavs-Dāgs (4) Junior 44.74 (21) 49.04 (25) 1:33.78 13.64

26 88 LAT STRAZDINS Peteris (6) Master 44.05 (19) 53.98 (30) 1:38.03 17.89

27 108 LAT ŽARINOVS Kaspars (7) Master 48.53 (30) 49.71 (26) 1:38.24 18.10

28 84 LAT KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ Oskars (8) Master 49.07 (31) 51.00 (28) 1:40.07 19.93

29 81 LAT ŠČERBIŅINS Mārcis (8) Elite 1:01.35 (46) 40.08 (5) 1:41.43 21.29

30 104 LAT ZABILEVSKIS Daniels (5) Junior 47.13 (28) 58.18 (34) 1:45.31 25.17

31 77 LAT RUPEIKS Rihards (6) Junior 46.39 (26) 1:00.18 (36) 1:46.57 26.43

32 73 LAT BARISS Daumants (9) Master 49.28 (32) 57.35 (33) 1:46.63 26.49

33 41 LAT BRŪNS Kristaps (10) Hobby FS 49.86 (34) 56.85 (32) 1:46.71 26.57

34 8 LAT BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Arvīds (10) Master 50.40 (37) 59.04 (35) 1:49.44 29.30

35 100 LAT MELECIS Jēkabs (1) U14 50.15 (36) 1:01.21 (37) 1:51.36 31.22

36 13 LAT ATVARS Rolands (11) Master 45.80 (25) 1:06.66 (39) 1:52.46 32.32

37 82 LAT RODERTS Gatis (12) Master 50.73 (38) 1:02.30 (38) 1:53.03 32.89
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38 62 LAT BERVJAČONOKS Anatolijs (7) Junior 56.92 (41) 56.45 (31) 1:53.37 33.23

39 79 LAT APINIS Edgars (11) Hobby FS 47.37 (29) 1:13.12 (42) 2:00.49 40.35

40 68 LAT MAZBERGS Kristers (12) Hobby FS 1:07.97 (47) 52.97 (29) 2:00.94 40.80

41 48 LAT ANSONS Henrijs (8) Junior 52.26 (39) 1:08.70 (40) 2:00.96 40.82

42 111 LAT EINMANE Gerda (1) Women 50.06 (35) 1:11.56 (41) 2:01.62 41.48

43 23 LAT STUGLIS Sandis (9) Junior 52.96 (40) 1:18.72 (44) 2:11.68 51.54

44 36 LAT ŠLOSBERGS Jānis (2) U14 58.04 (44) 1:14.20 (43) 2:12.24 52.10

45 66 LAT LOGVINOVA Jana (2) Women 1:00.11 (45) 1:21.60 (45) 2:21.71 1:01.57

46 89 LAT CUNĀBELS Niks (10) Junior 57.52 (42) 1:40.18 (49) 2:37.70 1:17.56

47 74 LAT ŠPAKSTS Edvards (3) U14 1:10.69 (48) 1:33.61 (46) 2:44.30 1:24.16

48 58 LAT BRIGMANIS Kristaps (4) U14 57.70 (43) 1:48.41 (50) 2:46.11 1:25.97

49 198 LAT SAMIĻINA Melisa (3) Women 1:23.46 (50) 1:36.11 (47) 2:59.57 1:39.43

50 22 LAT KORSAKA Linda (4) Women 1:39.61 (51) 1:37.77 (48) 3:17.38 1:57.24

51 12 LAT BORHERTS SMIĻĢIS Mikus (5) U14 2:09.44 (52) 1:57.50 (51) 4:06.94 2:46.80

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

57 LAT ŠILOVS Nikita Junior 1:12.92 DNF

  LTU  

1 86 LTU PEČIUKAITIS Tomas (1) Elite 41.61 (1) 42.48 (1) 1:24.09

2 80 LTU SUKYS Jokubas (2) Elite 42.98 (2) 45.64 (2) 1:28.62 4.53

3 187 LTU KEBLYS Vilius (1) Junior 46.84 (3) 48.91 (3) 1:35.75 11.66

4 101 LTU DUDAS Steponas (3) Elite 48.61 (4) 53.45 (4) 1:42.06 17.97


